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REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVICE APPENDIX A

CC.DENTIAL RECORD SHEET

OB

.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE  12-21-87

SOCIAL SE k%
FULL NAME Joe A. Martinez NUMBER

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

wean B

crry  Sugar Land STATE Texas

ZI® CODE 77479

DATE OF BIRTH 4-23-49 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION Catholic : - NATIONALITY  American
OCCUPATION Electrical Engineer

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 170 HEIGHT 510" RACE Hispanic
COLOR OF EAIR Black COLOR OF EYES Brown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Working with Child Development training.

MARRIED OR SINGLE _Single CHILDREN None .
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE N/A

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CcITY STLTT POSITION DATE REGISTZIRED DATE RESIGNED
1631 Sugar Land Texas SM C.1986
Ldr. #055786 )
- Q ;oo oa I P N
SPECIAL RECOGNITION y AL .[_*- 7Y /\Lj { «&lc
LZ/CL, L{ - §8
SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS: (’/ . ; 0
ST

Felony Charge: Indecency with a child.

SPECIFY THEZ FACTS WEICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED

Jypen

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ( "‘.»’-.T: ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

2 indictments from Fort Bend County District Court 240

. ~7
[DENTIAL
T Signed )_04 #— %M
8 8 1988 SCOUT ZHEZCUTIVE
_ FEB 2 4ige
STARON JONRYE e Council Sam HHousion -rea
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READY FOR FiL:
FEB 238 183

L X Y

b jo ~ A oA
iz, Roper 4. Onnstede

Scout Exscutive
Sam Houston Area Council, lo. 576

PIRSQONAL ANWD CORFIDENTIAL SUZJECT:

an e g e A LS

JOE A. MARTINEZ

Tuzank vou for the detailed information seat concerning tha abcove Scouter.
Tiis case has been reviewed with our attorney and 1z now om our permanent
Comfidential File.

ol bl 05— +~ ™ ~
Yol LIT3astT, LirZ2ller
7. 2 R D L

KL CTlTion cervige

3
FLs
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FIRT REHD MMINTY SHERIFF DEFARTHMENT
FAGE: 14 CASE: F8I0100956

SUPPLEMENT RY: DETENTIVE J, TRARIE 101 AL90/89
2/9/89, T WAS MUTIFIED RY ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORMEY SUSAN SMITH THAT .JOE
AMTHONY MARTINEZ HAD PLED NUT TN 8 YEARS PRIBATION HITH A £500.00 FINE
REFERENCE _THIS CASE. _SMITH ALSU ADVISER THATEMARTINEZ PLED: T TWo CHARGES;
va'INDECFNCY“UITH A CHILD WHILE 'THE THIRD "CHARGE NésﬁﬁTSﬁTSSED*' SMITH ="
AESU ADVISED THAT MARTINEZ WAS ORDERED RY THE COURT TO ATTEND SEXUAL ABUSE
*COUN&EL[NF~DURING HLS. PROBATION JIME AND ALSO THAT HE NOT AFFILIATE HIMSELF
WITH THE ROY SCOUTS OR KIG RROTHERS ORGANIZATIONS EVER AGAIN. .
CASE nNLEAR/ SUSFECT CONVICTED AND SENTENCED.......
SUPPLEMENT CONCLUDED: TEAGUE - SUFERVISOR: CLEMENTS
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill tane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
214-380-2000

January 18, 1989

Mr. Roger A. Ohmstede

Scout Executive

Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOE & MARTINEZ

Dear Roger:

We talked to your council on December 14. At that time it was indicated that
more material would come to us related to the outcome of the legal action.

We do not- £ind in our file any recent communication Zrom yvou and would like to
compiete this file. Thanks for your help.

cc: South Central Region
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then close ouyr file.
Thanks again for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrnszt, Director | f .
- ,1;:.,.,.,?1_.. [arus oo . \) H
RegGisTration cervils T}p -

€C: South {entral zegien

SRR AWANT N T 1S ke L it T Teat . ST A

e .oeptember 21, 1988
SRR BRI T,

Mr. Roger A. Chmstede

Scout Executive

Sam Houston Area Cguncil, Nc. 578

FERSONAL AND CONFIDEIWTIAL SUBSECT Joe A, Martinez

Gear Roger:

This is & follow-up concerning our previous carrespondence. We would like to

have the outcome cof the legal action, if this has now taken place. This would
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Roger A. Ohmstede ‘ - e e

Scout gxecutive

Sam Fouston Area Council, No. 576

PERSONAL AND CONPIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOE A. MARTINEZ

Dear xoyer:

we really appreciate all of the material which you have previously sent us
concerning the apove named individual. We now have everytiing we need except
for the final outcome of any legal action which was initiated related t¢ the
child avuse charges.

If you could find out the final outcome of any action which has taken place,
we would appreciate this for our files. This would then give us everything
necessary £or refusing registration anywhere in the country.

Sincerely,
Paul zZrnst, Director
Reyistratioa Service
exao
cc: Soutn Central Region ¢
<0 FV
A -
<« Rt
£
e
\ \_\\\‘
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‘ A program for Cub Sc‘. B0y Scouts. ana Expilorers

- National Office
Nt .~ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

d« o 1325 Walnut Hill Lane. Irving, Texas 75038-3096
;: Tetephone: 214-580-2000

T RECKIVED
v FEB 1§ 1988

February 16, 1988

Mr. Roger A. Ohmstede
Scout Executive
Sam Houston Area Council, No. 376

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Joe A. Martinez

Dear Roger:

We really appreciate the information which you have previously sent concerning
the apove~named individual. We nave most of the things we need for establish-

ing a permanent confidential file,

We would like a cooy of an application or other paper with Mr. Martinez's sig-
nature 1f this is available. This aids in the identificatidn process.

We would also like the outcome_of the lecal action which takes place. We
would like the final disposition as well as the sentencing.

»)

Thank you f£or your nelp in protecting the youth of america.

g
Sincerely, (n—frﬁf

. : y ol mme ~ .z
Jis OF Amenice CCII J.anul mabh _ane, PT0Eoa S

PLEASZ NOTEZ NEW MAILING ADDRESS.
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Page 2

August, 1987: Partial Liscing
1. Took 16 Scouts and 3 parents from the Troop to the ORDER OF THE
ARROW CONCLAVE at Seguin. They came Irom Houston, River Camp and San

Anconio.
2. Revised Troop Patrol Structure into 6 Pacrols with Patrol Advisors.
3. New Troop 441 reorganized in First Colony Area. SM for new Iroop 1S

ASM from Tl631. .

4. Family Campout held with 35 Scouts and 25 parents camping out. With
another 16 parents and families coming for the Troop Court of Honor.
Over 300 awards were given out.

5. Beginning of Troop Fund Raiser and Scout Camping Assistance
Program, selling Gold C Coupons. This 1s the three program.

6. Signed up Scouts for 1988 Philmont, 1988 Intermation Encampment
(one patrol at least), 1988 TLD PROGRAM, and 1988 CA NATIONAL
CONFERENCE at Fort Collins, Colorado. Establisned fund raising
programs for LIADERSHIP 1988 SUMMER ACTIVITIES.

slso Weekly Troop Meetings.

Tais is Troop 1631 at its best. This is ay Scouting Family.

The at-ached cartoon I thinks says alot about the Future of T1631.

Thanks for the Memoriles.

YOURS IN SCOUTING

CONFO014177
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THE STATE OF TEXAS
VS.
JOE_ANTHONY MARTINEZ sen: 096 ENTRY NO, coA. No. _F87-12-107
DOB: 4=23-39 AGENGCY:_EBCSO O/RNO.: 87080377
- DATE FILED: _12-04-87 RREST DATE:
FELI%%JE{C%%?YR%%H s o | RELATED CASES: ‘
- — AILD : RELATED CHARGE: INDECENCY WITH 4 CEILD

CAUSE NO: 18,115 ;
340 anLsé Uﬁ—f /ﬂ

FORT BEND COUNTY DISTRICTCOURTNO.: ___22Y
.PRIOR CAUSE NO.:

IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
The duly organized Grand Jury of Fort Bend County, Texas, presents in the District Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, that In Fort Bend

County, Texas,

JOE ANTHONY MARTINEZ :

hereafter Sty!ed the Defendant, heretofore on or about AUGUST 24, 196/ did .
then and there unlawfully . . . e e
did..then and there’ intentionally and e

..w .. Joe .Anthony' Martinez.
e knowingly engage in sexual contact with [N : child
younger than 17 years and not the spouse of the said lMoe Anthony

Martinez,by then and there touching part of the genitals of the

said NS i:h intent to arouse and gratify

desire of the said Joe Anthony Martinez.

the sexual

AGAINST THE PEACEZ AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE.

///@ﬁ; -

FORZMAN OF THE GRAND JURY
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Decenmnder 5, 1987
) “'Mr. 2o0ger i. Ohmstedsz
FeFr ST soout Executive
Sanp Houston Area Couacil, No. 576
PERSONAL & COQNPIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Joe Martinez

Dear Roger:

Thank you for the copy of the lecter whica was sent to Mr. Martinez in
AUgust. I pelieve you acted properly in suspending Hr. Martinez’ registra-~
tion. de certzinly soes not seen to be Lhe type of individual we would like
Lo nave registered with the Becy Scouts of America.

I am enclosing a Coniidential Record Sheet which I would like to have com-
pleted sc we may identify #r. i#artinez snould he attempt registration in some
other location. It would also be helpful if you could send us a copy of an
application with his signature. This will aid in the identification Drocess.

If any legal action nas now taken place, please send us copies of court re-
cords or newspaper clippings so that chis will substantiate our refusal by
builaing a complete file.

Let us know if we may be of help to you.

Sincerely,

2aul Irnst, Direcror ~ <
Registration Service -?gﬁv R
~ L\ : -z

y “ AW

ean 0, . :}x
. ‘f\ ‘\\"
N
Encl. RAAY
3

cc: oouta Centrei Region
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October 13, 1987

Mr. Roger A. Ohnmstede
Scout RExecutive
Sam Houston Area Council, Ho. 376

PERSONAL & CONPIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Joe Martinez

Dear Roger:

We received information that the above-named individual had been accused of
indecency with a child. This individual, who was Scoutmaster of Troop S1531,
should be suspended until the final legal action is completed.

wWwe would like a copy of the letter which was sent to Mr. Hartinez related to
his suspensicn. This will be most helpful for our file. wWe would also like
to have any other information which you now have, including any court records
or newspaper clippings which may be available.

I am again enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have
completed so tnat we have the necessary information for identifying Mr. Mar-
tinez should he attempt registration in ancther location.

If you have a copy of his application in the £
would also like this as this will aid in the i

ile, with his signature, we
dentification process.

Please do not nesitate to send us anything which you feel would be helpful to
our file. We nust have as much information as possipble to aid in the refusal
preccess and protect the youth cf America.

Sincerely,
caDY 7O FILE
Paul Zrnst, Director READY TO ¢
Registration Service e, 7087
i - L3139/
i :
eak
- il E
,:Rlls OR}"""“Y
gncl.
cC:  Scuth Cantral Region
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A/@ san HO@TON aREA CoUNCIL
=AY B0Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

NS

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
OFFICERS:

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
C. Trawis Traylor. Jr.

VICE CHAIRMAN/CHAIRMAN
ELECT

Ernest H. Cockreil

VICE CHAIRMEN
Ernest Deal

V H. “Pete” Van Horn
Council Commissioner
Douglas G. MacLean
Administration

Or Richarg L. Van Horn
Field Operations

Wayne D. Johnson
Finance

Jack W. Lander, Jr
Program .
Dr. Carlos R. Hamiiton, Jr.
Marketing

R. S. McGinms
Relationships

Gen. Hugh W Harcy
Exploring

A. J. Lynch

Friends of Scouting Chairman
Robert T. Blakely

Division Vice Chairmen
Zrville D. Gaither
James M. Lemond
Or. Lawrence G. Thorne

LEGAL COUNSEL
Cadarol Vance

TREASURER
Jonn S. Davis

ASSISTANT TREASURER
David M. Weekiey

PRESIDENT/
SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Roger A. Ohmstede

MEMBERS:

Chief Lee P. B8rown
Roy L. Oye, Jr.

S. 1 NMorns

Ray Svkes

Car! Walker, Jr

1911 Bagby « P.0. Box 52786, Houston, Texas 77052-0786 « Phone (713) 658-8111

October 9, 1987

Mr. Joe Martinez
ugariand, lexas

Dear Mr. Martinez:

Enclosed is a check for $24.00 which is a refund oi your Order
of the Arrow annual dues and Pow-Wow fee payment received

October 7, 1937.

Joe, the attached letter - which Jimmie Goldstein and I gave you
in September - specifies that you must sever any relations that

you have with the Boy Scouts of America.
If you have any questions, please call me.
Sincerely, -

! i /’f,ﬁ)f‘&@z

Jv n Maxwell
Director of Field Service

IM/lr
cc: R. Ohmstade

Enclosures
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SAM HQSTON AREA COUNCIL ‘
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1911 Bagby « P.0O. Box 52786, Houston, Texas 77052-0786 « Phone (713) 555-8111

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
OFFICERS:

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
C. Travis Traylor, Jr.

VICE CHAIRMAN/CHAIRMAN
ELECT

Ernest H. Cockrell

VICZ CHAIRMEN

zZrnest Deal

V. H. “"Pete” Van Horn
Council Commissioner
Douglas G. Maclean _
Administration N
Or. Richard L. Van Horn
Field Operations

Wayne D. Johnson
Finance

Jack W. Langer, Jr.
Program .
Or. Carios R. Hamilton, Jr.
Marketing ’
R. S. McGinnis
Relationships

Gen. Hugh W. Hardy
Exploring

A. J. Lynch

«

Friends of Scouting Chairman
Robert T. Blakeiy

Division Vice Chairmen
Orville D. Gaither
James M. Lemond
Cr. Lawrence G. Thorne

LEGAL COUNSEL
Carol Vance

TREASURER
John S. Davis

ASSISTANT TREASURER
Cavic M. Weekley

PRESIDENT/
SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Roger A. Ohmstede

MEMBERS:

Chief Lee P. 8rown
Roy L. Dye, Jr.

S. 1. Morris

Ray Sykes

Carl Walker, Jr.

August 31, 1987

Mr. Joe Martinez
Sugarland, Texas 77479

Dear Mr. Martinez:

After careful review, we have decided that your registiration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are thereiore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may

have with the Boy Scouts of America.’

You should understand that Boy Scouts of America leadership
registration is 2 privilege and is not automatically granited 1o
everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration
whenever there is a concern that an individual may not measure
up to the high standards of leadership which the Boy Scouts of
America seeks to provide for American youth. Please also understand
that this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as
conildential.

I£ you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write 10 me,
explaining your version of the Zacts supporting your claim that
your registration as a Boy Scouts of America leader should be
reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

Lt i,

Roder A. Ohmstede

ger
President/Scout Exacuzive

RAC/Ir

CONF014183



. ,"__.- Mr. Roger A. Ohmstede
_ Scout cxecutive _
““’“sam Houston Area Council, No. 576

PR AT
st

PERSONAL & COWNFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Joe Hartinez

Dear Roger:

We appreciate the phone cell from your office concerning the above-naned
individual. We understand that Mr. Hartinez, who was Scoutmastaer of Troop
51631, was accused of indecency wita a cnild.

de nope you will keep us informed as further action takes place related to
this situation.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have completed
so that we may identify Mr. Hartinez and have this information on file should
ne be found guilty of this action.

We would also like to have a copy of any application which you have in vour
file witn nis signature. 2his 15 most nelpful in ouilding & complete case.

#e would also like to have the outcome of the legal action, including any sen-
tencing once this takes place.

If you have any furtner information at tnis time or if we may be of help to
ycu, please Jo not pesitate tO CONLact us.

Sincerely,

<
o
-2
- - -
’ - _5:»4' 1-~‘:\l
Paul Ernst, Director ™ P
Registration Service ST o
- R
- -\ -
AN
Ganx -
./'\-
%
1 C L
LNC1L . ~
e
. nb L
cc: South CJentral Region &C ~
~
,;Lf“ -
W . -
. "\Jb i
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